FORM PTO-1595	09-02-19	999	ER SHEET	U.S. DEPARTME	NT OF COMMERCE	
1-31-92				PATENT AND T	RADEMARK OFFICE	
13/50,11						
To the Honorable Commissioner of	10113308	38	tached original do	cuments or copy the	reof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):		2.	Name and address of r			
Stolle Research and Developm	ent Corporation		Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party	(ies) attached? Yes	X No				
3. Nature of conveyance:			Street Address 6954	Cornell Road		
χχ Assignment Security Agreement	Merger Change of Name					
Other			City: Cincinnati	State: OH ZI	P: 45242	
Execution Date:	June 16, 1998	-	Additional name(s) & addre	ss(es) attached?	Yes XX No	
4. Application number(s) or pater	n number(s):					
If this document is being filed	together with a new applica	ation, the exec	cution date of the appli	cation is:		
A Patent Application No.(s)		B.	Patent No.(s)			
		1				
			RE33,565			
	A dditic	onal numbers	attached? Yes	s xx No		
5. Name and address of party to v			Total number of applic	7.71	olved: 1	
Concerning document should b	oe mailed:		11			
Name: Steven J. Goldstein,	E sq.	— _{7.}	Total fee (37 CFR 3.4)	1) \$ 40.00		
Internal Address: FROST &: JACOBS LLP			XX Enclosed			
		Х		s enclosed is authori	zed to be charged	
		-	to deposit accoun	ıı		
Street Address 2500 PNG	CENTER	_	06.2226			
Street Address: 2500 PNC (201 East Fit			06-2226 Deposit Account Num	her		
City: Cincinnati State		°.	Deposit Account Num	bei		
			(Attach duplicate cop count)	y of this page if paying	g by deposit	
	DO NOT	USE THIS S				
9 Statement and signature.						
. To the best of my knowledge and original document.	telief, the foregoing inforn	nation is true	and correct and any a	ttached copy is a tru	e copy of the	
Stouon 1 Coldatoin F	For No. 20 030	To	and Inlaste	\geqslant	19 Aug. 1897	
Steven J. Goldstein, Esq. Name of Person Signing, Re	e gistration Number		Signature		Date	
		Total num	ber of pages including			
	\		nts, and document	g cover sneet,	3	
9/01/1999 DNGUYEN 00000291 RE33565)					
1 FC:581 40.	.110 00					
Name of the last o	<i>p</i>					

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, STOLLE RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION, a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the state of Ohio (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), is the owner of the entire right to and interest in United States Patents R: 33,565 and 4,732,757, Prevention and Treatment of Rheumatoid Arthritis, Stolle and Beck, granted April 2, 1991, by virtue of an assignment from the inventors, executed on February 1, 1978, and recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, on March 6, 1978, at Reel 3508, Frames 191-192, as well as the invention described and claimed therein, and the following related foreign patents:

Country	Patent No.	<u>Status</u>
Denmark	158138	granted
France	7902807	granted
Great Britain	2013691B	granted
Hong Kong	302 1983	granted
Italy	1116524	granted
S ⁻ weden	7900798-5	granted
S ngapore	97/83	granted
Japan	1578209	granted
S witzerland	651210	granted
Netherlands	7900766	pending
Germany	2904044	granted

ė.e

V/HEREAS, STOLLE MILK BIOLOGICS, INC., a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right and interest therein:

MOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said ASSIGNOR, hereby sell, assign, and transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said invention, including the right to sue and recover for past, present and future infringement, and the United States patents and all divisions, renewals, and continuations thereof, as well as all reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof; and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all patents and applications for patents, utility models, and designs which already have been or may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, including those set forth above, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States patent under Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models and designs, which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals, reexaminations and reissues thereof:

ASSIGNOR HEREBY authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial

> PATENT REEL: 010197 FRAME: 0684

property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY grants the firm of Frost & Jacobs LLP the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification or information which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY covenants and agrees that they have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that they have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with the applications and patents, described above, and any continuing (continuation, divisional, or continuation-in-part), reissue, reexamination or corresponding applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or expedient.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference that may be declared or other legal proceeding concerning the applications or patents, described above, or any continuing (continuation, divisional, or continuation-in-part), reissue, reexamination application thereof and to cooperate with the ASSIGNEE in every reasonable way in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference or other legal proceeding.

STOLLE RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION

STATE OF	Okio)			
COUNTY OF	HAHILTON) SS:)			
1.6.7.5	to and subscribed, on behalf	before me this of STOLLE	وران day of RESEARCI	Jupe H AND	DEVELOPMENT
CORPORATIO	ON.		Util	e QIL	ÎM)
539104.01	125 110		,	Notary	STATE W ONIO

PATENT REEL: 010197 FRAME: 0685